
NAC. # TEAM/ASSISTANCE 
st1  DRIVER nd2  DRIVER rd3  DRIVER CAR CC INDEXCATEGORY

225
50
103
221
229
121
71
23

327
1

82
209
15

245
100
40

236
269
16

246
185
80
88
20
153
24
157
337
174
64
33

208
561
55
60
62
65
83
84
120
123
220
14

146
227

5
168
534
575

inGOOD | Arantes Competição
Veiga Motorsport 
RP Motorsport
Garagem João Gomes
JWA Racing
Paul Rayment
YF Historic Racing 
Vincent Tourneur 
Garagem João Gomes
Curated Garage 
GJG / Playmates Racing
Team Rascagnères by Racing Car Mews
Classic Garage
Raul Cunha Vintage Cars Garage 
Classic Garage
Classic Garage
Aurora Motorsport
HY Racing
Bersi / Classic Garage 
Equipe Europe
Monteiros Competições 
Garagem João Gomes
Fernandes Racing 
RP Motorsport/Squadra
Curated Garage 
Becadauto / G-Tech
Garagem João Gomes
Garagem João Gomes
Aurora Motorsport
RP Motorsport
RP Motorsport
HY Racing
Centro Clássico
JWA Racing
Aurora Motorsport
Serafim Martins
Aurora Motorsport
Garagem João Gomes / LCSS
BS Motorsport
Eficar Team
Aurora Motorsport
RP Motorsport
Centro Clássico
Team Rascagnères by Racing Car Mews
Foguete Racing
RP Motorsport
Fernandes Racing 
RodaClassica
RodaClassica

Davide Marques
Rui Bevilacqua 
Luis Sousa Ribeiro
Alberto Velez-Grilo
Simon Scott
Paul Rayment
Emmanuel De Noailles 
Vincent Tourneur 
Nuno Nunes
Guillermo Velasco Baisse
Fabiano Vivacqua Jr
Jérôme Peyrat
Jeremy da Rocha
Thorkild Stamp
Philippe Petit
François de Chanterac
Eduardo Costa
Brice Pineau
Damien Kohler
Volker Hichert
Vítor Costa
Alexandre Nabuco
Henry Wegener
Rafael Cerveira Pinto
Manuel Gonzalez de la Torre
Aníbal Rolo
Alfonso García Casares
Piero dal Maso 
António Castro Ortega
José Rueda Ortiz
Domingos S. Coutinho
Bruno Vieren
François Monory
Paul Daniels 
Pedro Bastos Rezende
Gilberto Corrêa
Rafael Sanchez Alcala
Bruno Duarte
Frederico Brion Sanches
Jorge Lopez Atienza
Bruno Santos 
Paulo Rompante
João Mira Gomes
Xavier Rascagneres
Carlos Barbot
Paulo Lima 
Christian Oldendorff
Jean-Marc Finot
Jean-Philippe Imparato

Datsun 1200
Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti Super 
Ford Cortina Lotus
BMW 1800 TiSA
MGB 
MG B Roadster 
MGB 
Porsche 911 SWB
Porsche 911 SWB
Porsche 356 SC 
Porsche 356 B
Lotus Elan S1 
Marcos 1800 GT
Porsche 904/6
Austin Healey 100
Austin Healey 
Jaguar E Type 
Shelby Cobra Daytona 
Shelby Cobra
Bizzarrini 5300 GT
Lotus Elan
Alfa Romeo GT Am
Alfa Romeo GTAm
Alfa Romeo GTAm 
Porsche 914/6
Datsun 240Z 
Porsche 911 S/T
Porsche 911 2.5 ST
Porsche 2.5 ST
Ford Capri 2600 RS
BMW 2800 CS 
Chevrolet Corvette C3
Ford Escort RS2000
Porsche 911 2.8 RSR
Porsche 911 RS 3.0
Ford Capri
Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Porsche 911 RS 3.0
Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Alfa Romeo Ti Super 
Lotus Seven
Lotus 23B
Merlyn MK4
Ford GT40
Ford GT40
BMW 325 i (E30) Gr.A
BMW 325 i (E30) Gr.N

1171
1570
1598
1773
1800
1840
1844
1991
1991
1582
1600
1600
1800
1966
2660
2662
3800
4700
4727
5300
1600
1750
1961
2000
2000
2400
2400
2495
2498
2600
3000
7500
1999
2993
2998
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
1570
1600
1600
1600
4729
4729
2476
2476

GDS
GDS
GDS
GDS
GDS
GDS
GDS
GDS
GDS

H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976

GTP & SC
GTP & SC
GTP & SC
GTP & SC
GTP & SC
GTP & SC

INV *
INV *

0.82
0.78
0.78
0.83

0.91

0.91
0.91
0.86
0.69

0.91

0.96
0.96

0.92
0.92
1.01

1.01
1.01
1.01
0.97

1.26

1.26
1.26
1.26

1.26

1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05

José Arantes
António Magalhães

Tomaz Velez-Grilo
Austin Scott
James Wheeler
Luigi Barzini

Piero dal Maso 
Francisco Freitas
José Carvalhosa
Xavier Rascagneres
Mathieu Personnaz 
Michael Holden

Olivier Muytjens 

Björn Ebsen
Bernardo Costa
José Carvalhosa
José Carvalhosa
Carlos Dias Pedro

Fernando Gaspar
Ildefonso García Lopez
José Carvalhosa
Angel Lanchares Alonso
Rafael Rodríguez Novillo
Paulo Sousa 
Olivier Bougrat
Vasco Monory
Markus Palttala

Bruno Pinho
Eduardo Sanchez Muñoz
Filipe Silva Jesus
Ricardo Megre
Jesus Fuster
Tiago Santos

Nuno Afoito
Jérôme Peyrat

Carlos Antunes Tavares
François Wales

Francisco Luis

Nuno Veiga

José Carvalhosa

Didier Mantz

Fernando Mayer Gaspar

Guilherme dal Maso

Francisco Luis

Didier Mantz

Xavier Chereau 
Andreas Kunert 
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